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PROPOSED 54sf ADDITION
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1571SF OF PRIVATE OPEN SPACE
SHOWN SHADED

DRIVEWAY

14'-1 1/2"

790SF OF PAVING TO BE
REMOVED (PROVIDING MORE
PERMEABLE OPEN SPACE)

1448SF OF PERMEABLE OPEN
SPACE SHOWN BY DASHED LINE

SITE DIAGRAM (SEE THE CERTIFIED SURVEY FOR MORE INFORMATION)

Zone: C-1

Use: Single family
residence.

PROPERTY INFO

MINIMUM (per Table 5-1):
5,000sf

Existing Lot Area: 4000sf

LOT AREA

MINIMUM (per Table 5-1):
50'

Existing: 50'

LOT WIDTH

FRONT SETBACK (per Table 5-1, Res C-1; 5.31.2(a); 5.24.4(1):
Average Height= (H1xL1) + (H2xL2) / L1+L2 =
[ (23'-5"x36'-0 1/2") + (5'-2"x25'-8 1/2") ] / (23'-5"+5'-1") =
(844.0+132.8)/28'-6" = 34'-3" average height

H+L/4+2 = 34'-3" + 28'-6"/6 = 10'-5 1/2" front setback
per Table 5-1(a):
Measured from centerline of street, but no closer than 10' from street.
(Therefore front setback is 10' from street.)

SETBACK CALCULATIONS

SIDE SETBACKS (per table 5-1; 5.31.2(n); 5.24.2; 5.24.4(1); 5.24.4(2); 8.22)
Average Height: (H1xL1) + (H2xL2) / L1+L2 =
(36'-0 1/2" x 32'-5") + (25'-8" x 18'-1") / 32'-5"+18'-1" =
(1168.4 + 464.1)/50'-6" = 32'-4" average height

H+L/5+2 = (32'-4"+51'-6")/7) = 11'-10"  side setbacks
Minimum 7'-6" per 5.31.2(n).

Existing west side setback is 1.8'; east side is 19.4'

REAR SETBACK (per Table 5-1; 5.31.2(c); 5.24.2; 5.24.4(1):
Average Height= (H1xL1) + (H2xL2) / L1+L2 =
[(23'-5"x36'-0 1/2") + (5'-2"x25'-8 1/2")] / (23'-5"+5'-1") =
(844.0+132.8)/28'-6" = 34'-3" average height

H+L/4+2 = 34'-3" + 28'-6"/6 = 10'-5 1/2" rear setback
Per Table 5-1(c): Minimum 20' depth.

Per 5.24.2: ...unenclosed steps, unroofed porches porches..which do not
project more than ten (10) feet beyond the line of the the foundation wall and
which are not over four (4) feet above the average level of the adjoining ground,
may extend beyond the minimum yard...

Shirai - da Costa Residence
14 Greenough Avenue
Cambridge, Massachusetts

11 November 2024

MINIMUM REQUIRED (per Table 5-1):
36% X 4000sf =1440sf

PROPOSED: 1571sf

PERMEABLE OPEN SPACE MINIMUM
PER 5.22.1(c): minimum 50% of total open
space

1440sf x 50% = 720sf permeable required
PROPOSED: 1448sf
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We're proposing extending the
kitchen by 3 feet for a total
addition of 54sf.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

MINIMUM (per Table 5-1):
.75 x 4000sf lot area   =   3000sf

Existing F.A.R.  =  3877sf

Proposed F.A.R.  =  3931sf

F.A.R. (see F.A.R. calculation page)
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EXISTING HEIGHT FROM CONCRETE SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
JOISTS IS 7'-10", THEREFOR THE BASEMENT IS NOT EXCLUDED PER
5.25.2(c).
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PROPOSED HEIGHT FROM CONCRETE SLAB TO UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR
JOISTS IS 7'-10" (SAME AS EXISTING), THEREFOR THE BASEMENT IS NOT
EXCLUDED PER 5.25.2(c).
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ATTIC CROSS SECTION - EXISTING AND PROPOSED

14 Greenough Avenue
Cambridge, Massachusetts

Shirai - da Costa Residence
11 Nov 2024
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F.A.R. Diagrams

Existing BasementExisting First LevelExisting Second LevelExisting Attic

Proposed BasementProposed First LevelProposed Second LevelProposed Attic

Existing Lot Area = 4000sf  (Pre-existing non-conforming. Minimum lot size is 5000sf.)
Allowed F.A.R. per Table 5.1 for C-1:    .75 x 4000sf = 3000sf

Existing F.A.R.
Basement: 1147
First Level: 1147
Second Level: 1129
Attic: 454

3877

Proposed F.A.R.
Basement: 1147
First Level: 1201
Second Level: 1129
Attic: 454

3931

(54sf increase)

ADDED AREA
=54SF

NEW CRAWLSPACE
(<7'-10")
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14 Greenough Avenue
Cambridge, Massachusetts

Shirai - da Costa Residence
11 Nov 2024
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NEW ASPHALT
SHINGLE
ROOFING

NEW TRIM TO
MATCH
EXISTING

NEW
WINDOWS

NEW RAILING

STAIR
RELOCATED TO
END OF HOUSE

PROPOSED EXTENSION

NEW SIDING TO RUN
CONTINUOUSLY
ONTO ADDITION

DETAILS TO
MATCH EXISTING
ABOVE

NEW
WINDOW

EXISTING
WINDOW

NEW BRICK TO
COVER NEW
CONCRETE
FROST WALL
FOUNDATION

RELOCATED
STAIR

14 Greenough Avenue
Cambridge, Massachusetts

Shirai - da Costa Residence
11 Nov 2024
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Mid Cambridge Neighborhood Conservation 

District Commission  
 

831 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139  
Telephone: 617 349 4683  TTY: 617 349 6112  

E-mail: histncds@cambridgema.gov  
www.cambridgema.gov/historic/districtsHistoricProperties/midcambridgencd  

 
Tony Hsiao, Chair, Lestra Litchfield, Vice Chair  

      Monika Pauli, Charles Redmon, Katinka Hakuta, Members  

Nan Laird, Catherine Tice, Alternates 

                

  
CERTIFICATE OF NON-APPLICABILITY  

  

                                Property:         14 Greenough Avenue   
 

 Applicant:        Robert Tingle   
  
The Mid Cambridge Neighborhood Conservation District Commission hereby certifies, pursuant 

to Chapter 2.78, Article III, Section 2.78.140-270 of the Code of the City of Cambridge and the 

order establishing said district that the work described below does not involve any activity requiring 

issuance of a Certificate of Appropriateness or Hardship:  

  

Construct 3’ by 18’ first-floor addition in rear, not visible from public way. 

Permit # 1140232 

 

All improvements shall be carried out as shown on the plans and specifications submitted by the 

applicant, except as modified above. Approved plans and specifications are incorporated by 

reference into this certificate.  

  
This certificate is granted upon the condition that the work authorized herein is commenced within 

six months after the date of issuance.  If the work authorized by this certificate is not commenced 

within six months after the date of issuance or if such work is suspended in significant part for a 

period of one year after the time the work is commenced, such certificate shall expire and be of no 

further effect; provided that, for cause, one or more extensions of time for periods not exceeding 

six months each may be allowed in writing by the Chair.  

  

 Case Number:  MC 7169 Date of Certificate:     October 30, 2024 

 Attest: A true and correct copy of decision filed with the offices of the City Clerk and the Cambridge 

Historical Commission on     October 30, 2024.  

  By    Tony Hsiao/aac              , Chair   
 

************************************************************************  

Twenty days have elapsed since the filing of this decision.  No appeal has been filed         .  

Appeal has been filed       . Date                       City Clerk:                                                     
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